BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 328

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "specifying that" and substitute "<u>requiring</u>"; in the same line, strike "shall" and substitute "<u>to locate their employees and operations in one contiguous office space and</u>"; strike beginning with "an" in line 3 down through "Board" in line 6 and substitute "<u>a storage facility</u>, consistent with certain guidelines established by certain departments; providing for a delayed <u>effective date</u>"; and in line 7, strike "administration" and substitute "<u>facilities of local boards</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 27, insert:

"(3) CONSISTENT WITH THE GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES AND THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT IN THE FACILITY PROGRAM MANUAL:

(I) LOCATE ALL EMPLOYEES AND OPERATIONS IN ONE CONTIGUOUS OFFICE SPACE; AND

(II) MAINTAIN A STORAGE FACILITY;".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)"; in the same line, strike "maintain an office and"; in line 2, strike "AND AS DIRECTED BY THE STATE BOARD,"; in line 3, strike "IN THE JUDGMENT OF THE STATE BOARD"; in line 5, strike the brackets; and in lines 7, 10, 12, 15, 17, 19, and 23, strike "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", and "(10)", respectively, and substitute "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", and "(11)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 33, strike "October 1, 2003" and substitute "January 1, 2004".